

**ARKANSAS SENATE**  
85th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2005  
**Amendment Form**

\*\*\*\*\*

**Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 926**

"TO AMEND THE ARKANSAS JUVENILE CODE OF 1989 TO PROVIDE CLARITY AND  
CONSISTENCY."

\*\*\*\*\*

**Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 926.**

Amend Senate Bill No. 926 as originally introduced:

Page 3, delete lines 10 through 13 and substitute:

"(2) Alcohol, excluding alcohol given to a  
child during a recognized and established religious ceremony or service;  
(3) Narcotics; or  
(4) Over-the-counter drugs if a person  
purposely administers an overdose to a child or purposely gives an  
inappropriate over-the-counter drug to a child;"

AND

Page 16, delete lines 6 through 7 entirely and substitute:

"~~(53)~~(55) "UCCJEA" means the Uniform Child-Custody Jurisdiction  
and Enforcement Act, § 9-19-101 et seq.;"

AND

Page 16, line 8, delete "~~(54)~~(55)" and substitute "~~(54)~~(56)"

AND

Page 16, line 10, delete "~~(55)~~(56)" and substitute "~~(55)~~(57)"

AND

Page 16, line 13, delete "~~(56)~~(57)" and substitute "~~(56)~~(58)"

AND

Page 16, line 17, delete "~~(57)~~(58)" and substitute "~~(57)~~(59)"

AND



Page 16, line 19, delete "~~(58)~~(59)" and substitute "~~(58)~~(60)"

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and \_\_\_\_\_

By: Senator Madison

JSE/JSE - 03-07-2005 15:29

JSE422

\_\_\_\_\_  
Secretary